calendar days from receipt of the system email compliance notification.

4.  Conversion of Representative Office to Branch Office or vice versa.

For Securities Registration discounts, the entities must: (1) submit
Certificate of MSME Qualification signed by the President or Treasurer;
and (2) have a paid-up capital of Twenty-Five Million Pesos
(₱25,000,000.00), except for agri-business corporations filing for the
registration of securities pursuant to SEC MC No. 8, s. 2023 (SEC
FARMS).

The discount structures for MSMEs on the following filing fees have
been extended as follows:

This Memorandum Circular prescribes the guidelines on the revised